
Brian Tarbuck, General Manager 

bta rbuck@greatera ugustauti lityd istrict. org 

Ken Knight, Board Chair 

kkn ight@greatera ugusta uti I ityd istrict.org 

David Smith, Vice-chair 

dsm ith @greatera ugustauti lityd istrict. org 

Charlene Hamiwka, Treasurer 

chamiwka@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Andy McPherson, Clerk I Hallowell voting member 

a mcpherson @greateraugusta uti I ityd istrict.o rg 

February 10, 2015 

Jason Pushard 

State of Maine, Drinking Water Program 

11 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

Dear Mr. Pushard: 

Greater Augusta 
Utility District 

Water I Sewer I Storm Water 

www.greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

12 Williams Street 

Augusta, ME 04330-5225 

(207) 622-3701 

Dave Bustin, Hallowell ex-officio member 

db us tin@ greate ra ugusta uti I ityd istrict. o rg 

Kirsten Hebert 

kh e bert@greate ra ugu sta uti I ityd istrict. o rg 

Don Roberts 

droberts @greatera ugustauti litydistrict.org 

Sukey Sikora 

ssikora @greatera ugusta utilityd istrict.org 

Lesley Jones, Augusta ex-officio member 

ljones@greatera ugusta utilityd istrict. org 

Please find attached the monthly reports for compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act and Maine's Rules Relating to 

Drinking Water for the month of January, 2015. You should find the following documents: 

1. Fluoridation Report; 

2. Total Coliform Monitoring Report; 

3. South Well, Brookside Well and Triangle Well pump report; 

4. Triangle Station Monthly Operating Report; and 

5. Togus VA Small Water System Chlorination Report Forms for buildings 206 and 207. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 622-3701. 

Sin7l�� 
Brian Tarbuck, PE 

General Manager 



Monthly Fluoride Report 
System Type - Fluoride Systems 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District 

PWSID#: 
I 

90080 
/ 

Reporting J!io� V j January -15 

Signature: /�!1/-J/r- Date: 2/10/2015 

Fluoride 

Mgals Gallons of makeup 

Date pumped water Daily Residual 

units: Mgals gallons mg/L 

1 2.00 72.77 0.61 

2 1.29 43.48 0.61 

3 1.38 49.53 0.60 

4 1.40 50.65 0.59 

5 2.12 77.76 0.59 

6 1.37 49.60 0.38 

7 1.92 42.04 0.42 

8 1.83 65.74 0.64 

9 1.16 35.36 0.65 

10 1.42 49.51 0.62 

11 1.98 67.72 0.61 

12 1.83 62.74 0.34 

13 1.49 50.50 0.15 

14 1.59 53.95 0.94 

15 1.68 66.76 0.91 

16 1.75 74.72 0.42 

17 1.62 68.74 0.14 

18 1.56 66.74 0.55 

19 1.74 76.81 0.74 

20 1.98 87.93 0.78 

21 1.69 75.85 0.73 

22 1.86 74.81 0.79 

23 1.76 74.76 0.76 

24 1.71 74.87 0.71 

25 1.61 70.88 0.73 

26 1.88 76.84 0.76 

27 2.08 89.95 0.72 

28 1.58 70.72 0.72 

29 1.88 81.91 0.71 

30 1.67 65.77 0.75 

31 1.42 62.74 0.73 

Avg 1.69 65.55 0.63 

Min 1.16 35.36 0.14 

Max 2.12 89.95 0.94 

Total 52.24 2,032.17 

System Information 
Treatment plant: I Triangle Station 
Chemical Used: !Sodium Fluoride 

Notes: See notes below for specific operating conditions. 

Date 

1/20/2015 10:45 

Theoretical 

Calculation 

mg/L 

0.65 

0.61 

0.64 

0.65 

0.66 

0.65 

0.40 

0.65 

0.55 

0.63 

0.62 

0.62 

0.61 

0.61 

0.72 

0.77 

0.76 

0.77 

0.80 

0.80 

0.81 

0.72 

0.76 

0.79 

0.79 

0.74 

0.78 

0.80 

0.78 

0.71 

0.80 

0.70 

0.40 

0.81 

GAUD mg/L I Location I HETL mg/L 

0.80 

. ' 

!Triangle Station 

Operating comments 

. . .  

I 0.8 

,, , ' 
, . 

-

CA 610 analyzer re.quired· maintenance during 
this period. Computed (theoretical) r�sidual 

: 

. ' . 

, . .. 

was tracking· as anticipated. 

.. 

. , . , • ·  
-· · ·  

.. 
'·,· ,  

. ,( 
. . · · 

. .. 
.i' 
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Bacteriological Report Form 
Utility: Greater Augusta Utility District, PWSID ME0090080 
Greater Augusta Utility District Laboratory, ME00012 

Number of samples required �5 

Number of samples taken for compliance 24 

Number of quality control samples 1 

Number of positive samples 0 

I hereby certify that this report is true and 

correct and that the bacterial analyses reported 

herein were performed in accordance with 

the Standard Methods for Water Analysis. 

Samp. # Location Sam. Type Collected by Collection date & time Free Cl2 Total Cl2 Fluoride (mgll) Set up by: Date & time 

1 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 1-6-15/10:40 1.03 1.02 0.64 MOONEY 1-6-15/2:45 

2 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 1-6-15/11:00 0.68 0.68 0.58 MOONEY 1-6-15/2:45 

3 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 1-6-15/11:40 1.25 1.23 0.59 MOONEY 1-6-15/2:45 

4 WILLOW ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 1-6-15/12:05 1.17 1.17 0.62 MOONEY 1-6-15/2:45 

5 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 1-6-15/12:25 1.10 1.10 0.61 MOONEY 1-6-15/2:45 

6 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 1-6-15/12:45 1.05 1.05 0.61 MOONEY 1-6-15/2:45 

7 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 1-13-15/9:10 1.17 1.17 0.58 MOONEY 1-13-15/2:00 

8 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 1-13-15/9:35 1.27 1.27 0.53 MOONEY 1-13-15/2:00 

9 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 1-13-15/10:10 1.16 1.16 0.59 MOONEY 1-13-15/2:00 

10 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 1-13-15/10:35 1.35 1.33 0.51 MOONEY 1-13-15/2:00 

11 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 1-13-15/11:05 1.09 1.09 0.56 MOONEY 1-13-15/2:00 

12 MANCHESTER TOWN OFFIC DIS MOONEY 1-13-15/11:25 0.59 0.59 0.47 MOONEY 1-13-15/2:00 

13 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 1-20-15/10:25 0.92 0.92 0.65 MOONEY 1-20-15/2:45 

14 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 1-20-15/10:45 1.46 1.45 0.80 MOONEY 1-20-15/2:45 

15 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 1-20-15/11 :20 1.09 1.08 0.77 MOONEY 1-20-15/2:45 

16 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 1-20-15/11 :50 1.32 1.31 0.75 MOONEY 1-20-15/2:45 

17 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 1-20-15/12:15 1.19 1.18 0.74 MOONEY 1-20-15/2:45 

18 TOGUS STA. DIS MOONEY 1-20-15/12:40 0.99 0.97 0.65 MOONEY 1-20-15/2:45 

19 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 1-28-15/1 :25 0.98 0.97 0.74 MOONEY 1-29-15/8:00 

20 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 1-28-15/1 :45 1.28 1.28 0.75 MOONEY 1-29-15/8:00 

21 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 1-28-15/2:20 1.34 1.30 0.79 MOONEY 1-29-15/8:00 

22 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 1-29-15/9:25 1.31 1.29 0.77 MOONEY 1-29-15/11 :45 

23 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 1-29-15/9:45 1.26 1.24 0.80 MOONEY 1-29-15/11:45 

24 QUALITY INN DIS MOONEY 1-29-15/10:45 0.83 0.83 0.72 MOONEY 1-29-15/11:45 
* LAB DISTILLED WATER QC MOONEY 1-2o-1sn:oo 0.02 0.02 MOONEY 1-20-15/9:00 

Reportform2015, Jan2015 

Coliform 

PresenUAbsent 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

Method Laury! Tryptose 

MF/COLILERT 24 hr 48 hr bril. green EC 44.5c HPC 48 hrs 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

0:4ml 

Printed on: 1/30/2015 



Monthly Well Production Report 

System Type - All GW systems 
System Name: 

Greater Augusta Utility District 

PWSID#: 90080 
Designated operator name and I Brian Tarbuck 
ME License #: 12026 

e-mail address: btarbuck@greateraugustautilit�district.org 

Signature: 

Date 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Sum 

/ :z 
pl7nd year) I January -15 

� ('" 1 -Date: 2/10/2015 

[ Daily water production (MG) ) 
Triangle South Brookside 

Sum 
Well Well Well 
0.62 0.90 0.47 2.00 
0.41 0.56 0.32 1.29 
0.43 0.62 0.34 1.38 
0.44 0.62 0.34 1.40 
0.82 1.11 0.19 2.12 
0.61 0.76 0.00 1.37 
0.83 1.08 0.00 1.92 
0.70 0.82 0.31 1.83 
0.38 0.53 0.25 1.16 
0.49 0.61 0.32 1.42 
0.59 1.13 0.26 1.98 
0.46 1.15 0.23 1.83 
0.30 1.19 0.00 1.49 
0.88 0.71 0.00 1.59 
0.71 0.96 0.00 1.68 
0.59 1.16 0.00 1.75 
0.46 1.16 0.00 1.62 
0.39 1.17 0.00 1.56 
0.36 1.17 0.21 1.74 
0.51 1.08 0.39 1.98 
0.35 1.17 0.18 1.69 
0.58 1.15 0.14 1.86 
0.60 1.16 0.00 1.76 
0.55 1.16 0.00 1.71 
0.45 1.17 0.00 1.61 
0.52 0.92 0.43 1.88 
0.75 1.11 0.22 2.08 
0.41 1.17 0.00 1.58 
0.55 1.13 0.19 1.88 
0.48 1.15 0.04 1.67 
0.23 1.19 0.00 1.42 

16.44 30.98 4.83 52.24 

System Information 
Treatment plant/pump station: I All wells 

Select one 
Community System -+ • 

Non-transient Non-community -+ D 
Transient Non-Community -+ D 

List any new or changed system information (facilities, 
treatments, s_ources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 

List any operation problems or comments: 

H :\Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly_ operating_reports.xlsx)a n2 



Monthly Operating Report System Information 
System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: Triangle Station 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District Community water system 

PWSID#. 90080 
Designated operator name and · Bnan Tarbuck 
ME License #: 2026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbUvl\@�1 eaLeJ.adOUStautilitvui:::>UIL;t.OrQ treatments sources, operators, address, tele, ect.): 

/ // 
Reporting p4-1(}t!_

m Signature: 

Daily water production 

Date Gallons 

(MGD) pH 

1 2.00 7.56 

2 1.29 7.54 

3 1.38 7.54 

4 1.40 7.54 

5 2.12 7.58 

6 1.37 7.58 

7 1.92 7.59 

8 1.83 7.56 

9 1.16 7.52 

10 1.42 7.53 

11 1.98 7.53 

12 1.83 7.53 

13 1.49 7.54 

14 1.59 7.57 

15 1.68 7.56 

16 1.75 7.56 

17 1.62 7.56 

18 1.56 7.56 

19 1.74 7.55 

20 1.98 7.54 

21 1.69 7.56 

22 1.86 7.58 

23 1 76 7.58 

24 1 71 7.58 

25 1.61 7.59 

26 1.88 7.56 

27 2.08 7.57 

28 1.58 7.59 

29 1.88 7.58 

30 1.67 7.59 
31 1.42 7.59 

!Summary 52.24 7.56 
Sum Average 

I January -15 
List any 

: 2/10/2015 

From table 

below: � 
Calc 

r--+ gal 

List units: 1 

(i.e. lbs, gal) 1 

1 

1 

0 

2 

1 

-1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

-1 

2 

·1 

1 

1 

2 

• 
• 

1 

1 

1 

35 
(total) 

Chemicals Used 

.L ldl fJI uu1t:111:::> or comments: 

Chemical usage 

Hypo NaF 4 5 6 
gal lbs 
17 

24 50 

16 

16 

16 0 

26 0 

15 0 

21 0 

18 100 

11 

12 

23 0 

21 0 

19 100 

17 0 

20 0 

19 

19 

19 

20 0 

32 0 

21 100 

10 0 

26 

19 

20 100 

25 0 
24 0 
17 0 

21 100 

20 

60S 550 
(total) (total) (total) (total) (total) 

(report fluoride info on fluoride form) 

Ave free 

chlorine 

residual 

mg/1 

1.31 

1.21 

1.20 

1.23 

1.30 

1.16 

1.24 

1.17 

1.17 

1.17 

1.37 

1.37 

1.36 

1.34 

1.33 

1.41 

1.35 

1.31 

1.31 

1.34 

1.27 

1.29 

1.31 

1.28 

1.26 

1.30 

1.28 

1.26 

1.27 

1.26 

1.24 

1.16 
(min.) 

Number c� ICIIII\,(11 Name Purpose c�ICIIii"'a: Sucn�t •• 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

o • .., : ........... , ,. 

r.�lriniiPc:::t 75 I 25 
Sodium ''YtJVviiiUIILe 
Sodium fluoride 

I calcium c:::Pm auu•• I Pb I Cu control 
1 pnmary and �evu11ua• y u.;:. .. ,f�vuu•• 
lfiUUIIUdliUII 

175% tJUIYJ-IIIU;)tJIIdlC 
12.50% 

Summary of Total Coliform Bacteria Rule -please continue to submit complete results 

Number of routine samples taken: 24 Number of repeat samples taken: 0 

Number of positive samples: 0 Average chlorine residual at sites: 1.12 

H :\Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly_ operati ng_reports.xlsx,Ja n 
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Monthly Operating Report 

System Type- All GW system 

Building 206 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility D istrict for Togus VA 

PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A. ) 
Operator license#: 3836 
Reporting Period: 1Volf 
Signature: � \\) 

Date Time Water Treated Clearitas 

Gallons Gallons 

1 
2 I lr..ISb LJ, 0 

3 
4 
5 q 'L'tl 3.1� 
6 .3 .S5 7 2., 0 
7 '--I fLjO 2..0 
8 b ( 5�CJ .?. 0 ---
9 ?>')�9 J, ;;-
10 
11 
12 /() ��" 0 . ""I· .,--
13 I 

14 7. J c; / 3 . .  ? 
15 
16 II /I.J 7_ .. ). 0 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 J.f nfPJ 

- 7�f' 
22 
23. 

'7 ,3 &1 'I'() 
24 
25 
26 7 I Lj) '· 

•'I s .) , 
27 
28 
29 7 q(j() · .. '.-. "'f, 0 
30 
31 

Summary /0'1693 l..fB ?5 
, 

Pre- Treatment 

Chlorine (mg/L) 

73 

' 7 7, 
. �� 
.. lOj 

(> 81 
. 3 e 

,7� 

, 7 6 

• 7 5' 

1 fl (} 

�fj(J 

a '-t� 
p . 

I 
2S 

Post-Treatment 

Chlorine (mg/L) 

j,, ·-,J :/ 

, q 2. 
II 19 -
J. '2. "-1 

I. 31 
/, oo 

' C10 

I 01 I. 

?r) 

/,I tJ 

/, ()cl 

/,22. 

I, I t7J 

Recirc Loop Recirc Loop 
Chlorine (mg/L) Temperature 

• 2. I 

q :/ I 
.. 30 
"3! 
"33 
"2 � 

,?_o 

. o� 

. 20 

,1.3 

I '-� l. 

• e./! 

t 10 



Monthly Operating Report 

System Type- All GW system 

Building 207 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility D istrict for Togus VA 

PWS I D#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A. ) 
Operator license#: 3836 
Reporting Period: 'SAI}J lC>I? 
Signature: \�---�:.9&----,. 
Date Time 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16. 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Summary 

Water Treated 

Gallons 

S'll � 

0 3�3 
I 

tq I q 
t 

(., \ \9 I 

b I 11'<8-
( 

r, 73� 
3 � 7� ' - -

5' ·7 1S 

7 CiC\.S t 

5 1,b L·\ 

8 � 0 .J 

7 oe-f fJ 

7 b6 s 
11 fJcJ 

(() 0 ILl 

9q �"'191 . 

Clearitas 

Gallons 

3,0 

-·�. () 

[.0 
3o 

3 'LJ' 

3,0 
; ,) 

)0 

1,5 

l..S 

1--1, 0 

"'LO 

3 s 
/. 0 

t;·�o 

l.' � 1.� 

Pre- Treatment 

Chlorine (mg/L) 

�II 

I I/ 

1 1� 
ll-( 

)t) 

I "7 5 
�10 

� l3> 

I�} "' 

. l '-1 

IiI 

.78 

I) (1 
I 81 

; rt?""t 

Post-Treatment 

Chlorine (mg/Ll 

1,03 

/,If 

. qo 
q) 

ct o-, 

I .0 
t.o1 

I�) 

. q (} 

t �l 

I, 10 

£1� 

I q � 
/,3C) 

?. z ,-

Reclrc Loop Recirc Loop 
Chlorine (mg/L) Temperature 

0°1 

,1/ 

. 3 3 
�'1 

, 'ZD 

u 
.�1-

.30 

,q 

1 l5 

'2 (} 

, f, 7 

' '20 
II 

f11 



Brian Tarbuck, General Manager 

bta rbuck@ greatera ug usta uti I ityd ist ri ct. org 

Ken Knight, Board Chair 

kkn ight@ greate ra u gu sta uti I ityd istrict. org 

David Smith, Vice-chair 

ds m ith@ greate ra ug usta uti I ityd istrict. o rg 

Charlene Hamiwka, Treasurer 

cham iwka @greatera ugustautilityd istrict.org 

Andy McPherson, Clerk I Hallowell voting member 

a mcpherson@ greatera ugu sta uti I ityd i strict. o rg 

March 10, 2015 

Jason Pushard 

State of Maine, Drinking Water Program 

11 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

Dear Mr. Pushard: 

~ 
Greater Augusta 

Utility District 
Water I Sewer I Storm Water 

www .greatera ugusta uti lityd istrict. org 

12 Williams Street 

Augusta, ME 04330-5225 

(207) 622-3701 

Dave Bustin, Hallowell ex-officio member 

dbu sti n@ greate ra ugu sta uti I ityd istrict.o rg 

Kirsten Hebert 

kh e bert@greatera ugusta uti I ityd istrict.o rg 

Don Roberts 

droberts @greatera ugusta utilityd istrict.org 

Sukey Sikora 

ssi kora @greatera ugusta utilitydistrict.org 

Lesley Jones, Augusta ex-officio member 

ljone s@ greatera ugusta uti I ityd istri ct. org 

Please find attached the monthly reports for compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act and Maine's Rules Relating to 

Drinking Water for the month of January, 2015. You should find the following documents: 

1. Fluoridation Report; 

2. Total Coliform Monitoring Report; 

3. South Well, Brookside Well and Triangle Well pump report; 

4. Triangle Station Monthly Operating Report; and 

5. Togus VA Small Water System Chlorination Report Forms for buildings 200, 206 and 207. 

We had a number of computer problems last month that have been resolved. 

Note on the fluoride sheet that only partial data was available for several days in February. The systems that run the 

chemical feed pumps and well pumps operate independently of the SCAD A computer. The computer collects data from 

programmable logic controllers, stores it, and trends it. If the computer is offline, the system continues to operate, data 

still pushes to the computer, but there is no way to store and trend the data. 

Analysis showed that problems were caused when Windows Updates were applied in the early morning hours. Other 

problems were related to a KVM switching device which led operators to believe the monitor had failed. Common sense 

efforts to repair these issues may in fact have made them worse. Though you can't see the lack of recorded data on the 

reports, I'm compelled to call it to your attention. This is unusual to lose data at all, let alone several times in one 

month. 

Notice also that Togus has added a third chlorine injection site. The new site is building 200. They are working with 

Andy Begin from our office with June Mooney from our lab providing field support and independent water quality 

analysis. Togus is planning to install a sodium hypochlorite injection system at the valve station on Route 3 to improve 

disinfection of the entire campus and eliminate the three sites at 200, 206 and 207. GAUD personnel are working with 

them on this project and will keep the DWP informed. 



If you have any questions, please contact me at 622-3701. 
::1 

��� . 
Brian Tarbuck, PE 

General Manager 



Monthly Fluoride Report 
System Type - Fluoride Systems 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District 

PWSID#: 90080 

Reporting !?iodj I �� February- 15 
I f 

YE � f--Signature: .� 1._, Date: 3/10/2015 
Fluoride 

Mgals Gallons of makeup 
Date pumped water Daily Residual 

units: Mgals gallons mg/L 

1 1.67 72.78 0.72 

2 1.71 67.73 0.76 

3 1.70 72.74 0.71 

4 2.11 91.08 0.73 

5 1.81 76.81 0.72 

6 1.74 74.86 0.72 

7 1.76 74.77 0.70 

8 1.68 71.72 0.70 

9 1.73 73.76 0.71 

10 1.81 71.70 0.73 

11 2.14 90.92 0.71 

12 2.42 92.98 0.71 

13 2.37 80.08 0.69 

14 1.53 64.70 0.70 

15 2.11 88.96 0.71 

16 1.84 77.81 0.71 

17 1.98 51.56 0.66 

18 2.44 85.97 0.71 

19 1.80 76.81 0.69 

20 1.88 75.82 0.62 

21 1.66 69.76 0.59 

22 1.66 70.79 1.08 

23 1.92 81.92 0.79 

24 1.78 73.83 0.75 

25 2.00 82.94 0.72 

26 1.96 81.98 0.67 

27 1.80 70.75 0.63 

28 1.97 82.87 0.89 

Avg 1.89 76.73 0.72 
Min 1.53 51.56 0.59 
Max 2.44 92.98 1.08 

Total 53.00 2,148.39 

System Information 
Treatment plant: Triangle Station 
Chemical Used: Sodium Fluoride 

Notes: See notes below for specific operating conditions. 

Date GAUD mg/L Location HETL mg/L 

2/13/2015 11:30 0.77 Triangle Station 0.7 

Theoretical 
Calculation 

mg/L . o'perating comhlentS . ·( 
0.78 

0.71 

0.77 

0.78 

0.76 

0.78 

0.77 

0.77 

0.77 

0.71 

0.76 

0.69 Computer fail; 39% of data lost 
0.61 Computer fail; 48% of data lost 
0.76 

0.76 

0.76 

0.47 

0.63 Computer fail, 31% of data lost 
0.77 

0.73 

0.75 

0.77 

0.77 

0.74 

0.75 Computer fail, 33% of data lost 
0.75 

0.71 

0.76 

0.73 
0.47 
0.78 

H:\Operations\Water Treatment\Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015_Fiuoride.xlsx,Feb 



Bacteriological Report Form 
Utility: Greater Augusta Utility District, PWSID ME0090080 
Greater Augusta Utility District Laboratory, ME00012 

Number of samples required �5 

Number of samples taken for compliance 25 

Number of quality control samples 1 

Number of positive samples 0 

-� ---�--�--��- �------,··---··-- ---� ···- "" ='"""===b Lw....._i L ... .J,"' . ...........,, __ J ,...". 

I hereby certify that this report is true and 

correct and that the bacterial analyses reported 

herein were performed in accordance with 

the Standard Methods for Water Analysis. 

Method Lauryl Tryptose 

Samp. # Location Sam. Type Collected by Collection date & time Free Cl2 Total Cl2 Fluoride (mg/1) Set up by: Date & time 

Coliform 

Present/Absent MF/COLILERT 24 hr 48 hr bril. green EC 44.5c HPC 48 hrs 

1 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 2-4-15/10:00 1.01 1.00 0.72 MOONEY 2-4-15/1:45 A COLILERT 

2 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 2-4-15/1 0:25 1.30 1.28 0.74 MOONEY 2-4-15/1 :45 A COLILERT 

3 WILLOW ST.STA. DIS MOONEY 2-4-15/11:00 1.24 1.22 0.73 MOONEY 2-4-15/1:45 A COLILERT 

4 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 2-4-15/11 :20 1.25 1.24 0.71 MOONEY 2-4-15/1:45 A COLILERT 

5 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 2-4-15/11 :55 1.17 1.16 0.72 MOONEY 2-4-15/1:45 A COLILERT 

6 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 2-5-15/9:40 1.36 1.36 0.80 MOONEY 2-5-15/11:30 A COLILERT 

7 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 2-11-15/9:35 1.04 1.03 0.77 MOONEY 2-11-15/2:15 A COLILERT 

8 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 2-11-15/10:00 1.32 1.31 0.75 MOONEY 2-11-15/2:15 A COLILERT 

9 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 2-11-15/10:25 1.30 1.29 0.76 MOONEY 2-11-15/2:15 A COLILERT 

10 K.V. CREDIT UNION DIS MOONEY 2-11-15/10:45 1.17 1.16 0.75 MOONEY 2-11-15/2:15 A COLILERT 

11 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 2-11-15/11:10 1.41 1.39 0.73 MOONEY 2-11-15/2:15 A COLILERT 

12 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 2-11-15/11:35 1.35 1.35 0.73 MOONEY 2-11-1512:15 A COLILERT 

13 QUALITY INN DIS MOONEY 22-11-15/12:00 1.02 1.02 0.71 MOONEY 2-11-15/2:15 A COLILERT 

14 GREYBIRCH DIS MOONEY 2-11-15/12:30 1.01 1.00 0.71 MOONEY 2-11-15/2:15 A COLILERT 

15 MANCHESTER TOWN OFFICE DIS MOONEY 2-17-15/11:00 0.66 0.69 0.75 MOONEY 2-17-15/2:45 A COLILERT 

16 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 2-17-15/11:20 1.06 1.06 0.76 MOONEY 2-17-15/2:45 A COLILERT 

17 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 2-17-15/11:45 1.42 1.39 0.70 MOONEY 2-17-15/2:45 A COLILERT 

18 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 2-17-15/12:25 1.44 1.43 0.73 MOONEY 2-17-15/2:45 A COLILERT 

19 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 2-17-15/12:50 1.36 1.36 0.71 MOONEY 2-17-15/2:45 A COLILERT 

20 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 2-17-15/1:10 1.29 1.29 0.72 MOONEY 2-17-15/2:45 A COLILERT 

21 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 2-24-15/8:50 0.99 0.99 0.70 MOONEY 2-24-15/2:30 A COLILERT 

22 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 2-24-15/9:15 1.22 1.22 0.68 MOONEY 2-24-15/2:30 A COLILERT 

23 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 2-24-15/9:45 1.41 1.41 0.69 MOONEY 2-24-15/2:30 A COLILERT 

24 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 2-24-15/10:10 1.29 1.29 0.69 MOONEY 2-24-15/2:30 A COLILERT 

25 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 2-24-15/10:30 1.28 1.26 0.69 MOONEY 2-24-15/2:30 A COLILERT 
* LAB DISTILLED WATER QC MOONEY 2-23-15/10:00 0.02 0.02 MOONEY 2-23-15/12:00 0:4ml 

Reportform2015, Feb2015 Printed on: 2/27/2015 



Monthly Well Production Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: I All wells 
System Name: 

Greater Augusta Utility District 
Select one 

Community System -+ • 
PWSID#: 90080 Non-transient Non-community -+ D 

Designated operator name and I Brian Tarbuck Transient Non-Community -+ D 
ME License #: 12026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbuck@qreaterauqustautilitvdistrict.ora 
treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 

I I // :29 p17onth and year): I February- 15 
List any operation problems or comments: 

Signature: · W · I Date: 3/10/2015 

( Daily water production (MG) ) 
Date 

Triangle South Brookside 
Sum 

Well Well Well 

1 0.52 1.15 0.00 1.67 
2 0.55 1.16 0.00 1.71 
3 0.54 1.16 0.00 1.70 
4 0.67 1.12 0.32 2.11 
5 0.47 1.14 0.20 1.81 
6 0.54 1.16 0.04 1.74 
7 0.60 1.16 0.00 1.76 
8 0.53 1.15 0.00 1.68 
9 0.56 1.17 0.00 1.73 
10 0.66 1.15 0.00 1.81 
11 0.82 1.14 0.18 2.14 
12 0.75 1.09 0.58 2.42 
13 0.76 1.09 0.52 2.37 
14 0.25 1.19 0.10 1.53 
15 0.61 1.12 0.38 2.11 
16 0.63 1.15 0.06 1.84 
17 0.84 1.15 0.00 1.98 
18 0.77 1.10 0.56 2.44 
19 0.43 1.14 0.23 1.80 
20 0.48 1.15 0.25 1.88 
21 0.43 1.16 0.07 1.66 
22 0.50 1.16 0.00 1.66 
23 0.59 1.14 0.18 1.92 
24 0.59 1.15 0.05 1.78 
25 0.85 1.15 0.00 2.00 
26 0.61 1.13 0.22 1.96 
27 0.65 1.15 0.00 1.80 
28 0.83 1.14 0.00 1.97 

Sum 17.03 32.03 3.93 53.00 

H:\Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly _operating_reports.xlsx, Feb2 



Monthly Operating Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: Triangle Station 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District Community water system 

PWSID#: 90080 I 

Designated operator name and Brian Tarbuck 
ME License #: 2026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbuck@qreaterauqustautilitvdistrict.ora 
treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, ect.): 

I / /7 

Reporting p7tlf �ar): I February - 15 

�- I 

List any operational problems or comments: 

Signature: · Date: 3/10/2015 
Daily water production 

From table 
Chemical usage Ave free 

below: � chlorine 

Gallons Calc Hypo NaF 4 5 6 residual 
Date pH 

(MGD) r--+ gal gal lOS mg/1 
1 1.67 7.58 List units: 2 17 1.23 
2 1.71 7.59 (i.e. lbs, gal) 2 20 100 1.32 
3 1.70 7.59 2 51 0 1.36 
4 2.11 7.57 1 20 0 1.36 
5 1.81 7.58 1 24 0 1.34 
6 1.74 7.58 2 22 0 1.33 
7 1.76 7.58 1 20 1.32 
8 1.68 7.58 1 20 1.31 
9 1.73 7.58 2 20 0 1.31 

10 1.81 7.58 0 20 100 1.31 
11 2.14 7.57 1 21 0 1.33 
12 2.42 7.55 2 26 1.36 
13 2.37 7.55 2 26 0 1.35 
14 1.53 7.57 2 23 1.30 
15 2.11 7.55 1 18 1.32 
16 1.84 7.57 2 26 1.29 
17 1.98 7.57 1 21 0 1.29 
18 2.44 7.55 0 30 0 1.33 
19 1.80 7.56 2 17 1.29 
20 1.88 7.56 1 22 100 1.29 
21 1.66 7.57 2 21 1.28 
22 1.66 7.57 0 18 1.26 
23 1.92 7.57 2 20 0 1.28 
24 1.78 7.57 2 23 0 1.27 
25 2.00 7.57 1 21 0 1.26 
26 1.96 7.56 1 22 0 1.27 
27 1.80 7.57 2 24 100 1.24 
28 1.97 7.57 2 20 1.24 

Summary 53.00 7.57 37 633 400 1.23 
Sum Average sum sum sum sum sum sum minimum 

Chemicals Used 
(report fluoride info on separate fluoride form) 

Number Chemical Name Purpose Chemical Strength 
1 Calciquest 75 /25 calcium sequestration I Pb I Cu control 75% polyphosphate 

2 Sodium hypochlorite primary and secondary disinfection 12.50% 

3 Sodium fluoride fluoridation 

4 n/a 

5 n/a 

6 n/a 

Summary of Total Coliform Bacteria Rule 

Number of routine samples taken: 25 Number of repeat samples taken: 0 

Number of positive samples: 0 Average chlorine residual at sites: 1.21 
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Monthly Operating Report 
Sys tem Type- All GW s ystem 

Building 200 

Sys tem Name: Greater Augus ta Utility D is trict for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator licens e#: 3836 
Reportin g Period: FlEi) ?o P5.r� -
Signature: �f,).,.,.,,.,. .. ":��1C<>&. 
Date 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

To�l 

'0''" "'*�' 

Water Treated 1% 
Gallons Hypo 

� 7 oqo 
z.. t.( � \ t.. 
\\. �lB ,) 

(01>5 so �� 
I 

Pre- Treatment 
Chlorine (mg/L) 

/, (jO 
/, o I 
LO\ 

Post· Treatment 
Chlorine (mg/L) 

/, 09 
/ r () 7 
\., 'l_O 

Reclrc loop 
Chlorine (mg/L) 



Monthly Operating Report 
Sys tem Type- All GW s ys tem 

Building 206 

Sys tem Name: Greater Augus ta Utility D ist rict for Tog�s VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator licens e#: 3836 
Reportin g Peri od : F£B -z.ol�C 

· Signature : ___ ____.g;,e_;· _;__-.:--..:.::!�ill..../-_-" 
Date Time 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

.17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Summary 

Water Treated · 

Gallons 
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Monthly Operating Report 
Sys tem Type- All GW s ys tem 

Building 207 

System Name: .Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator license#: 3836 
Reporting Period: �.f.� tot) 
Signature: -·�) f/--- 'Y>J -
Date Time Water Treated 

Gallons 

1 
2 13 0S5 
3 
4 
5 1 I 5 �.,, 
6 2.., �JS 
7 I 

8 b 180 
9 I 

t.l(}7 

Clear it as 

Gallons 

7,0 

b 0 
/r;-

5 • () 
f, 0 

10 1 '1 S'o l'/, hvPo 
11 3 I (",f�q 

I 

12 t-\. �,GO ;, :'} 
13 �/ 113t I o 
14 I 

15 l {?�� 
I 16 

17 II t 1 2_ I 5 
18 
19 
20 It ,Cjt-flf I� 
21 
22 11 oq1 . /, 0 
23 �I I 7 (;, 
24 t.( 3 g g 
25 � 7 s L-1 
26 
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28 
29 I 

30 
31 

Summary /O(;, / /39 C. let\r;�; ·::;�.� 
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Brian Tarbuck, General Manager 

btarbuck@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Ken Knight, Board Chair 

kknight@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

David Smith, Vice-chair 

dsmith@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Charlene Hamiwka, Treasurer 

chamiwka@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Andy McPherson, Clerk I Hallowell voting member 

amcpherson@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

April9, 2015 

Jason Pushard 

State of Maine, Drinking Water Program 

11 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

Dear Mr. Pushard: 

Greater Augusta 
Utility District 

Water I Sewer I ·Storm Water 

www.greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

12 Williams Street 

Augusta, ME 04330-5225 

(207) 622"3701 

Dave Bustin, Hallowell ex-officio member 

dbustin@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Kirsten Hebert 

khebert@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Don Roberts 

droberts@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Sukey Sikora 

ssikora@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Lesley Jones, Augusta ex-officio member 

ljones@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Please find attached the monthly reports for compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act and Maine's Rules Relating to 

Drinking Water for the month of March, 2015. You should find the following documents: 

1. Fluoridation Report; 

2. Total Coliform Monitoring Report; 

3. South Well, Brookside Well and Triangle Well pump report; 

4. Triangle Station Monthly Operating Report; 

5. Togus VA Small Water System Chlorination Report Forms for buildings 200, 206 and 207; and 

6. East Pittston Water District (PWSID: 92255) Total Coliform Monitoring Report. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 622-3701. 

Brian Tarbuck, PE 

General Manager 



Monthly Fluoride Report 
System Type- Fluoride Systems 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District 

PWSID#: 90080 

Reporting)Jrio� 17/ March -15 

Signature: 
//(jL 

/ IJ .(//·•// Date: 4/10/2015 
I 

Fluoride 

Mgals Gallons of makeup 
Date pumped water Daily Residual 

units: Mgals gallons mg/L 

1 1.54 63.74 0.69 

2 1.98 77.83 0.70 

3 1.87 72.77 0.73 

4 1.98 83.90 0.77 

5 2.07 87.84 0.75 

6 1.96 76.84 0.90 

7 1.70 69.78 0.74 

8 1.96 79.06 0.71 

9 1.79 82.11 0.74 

10 1.90 73.78 0.76 

11 1.95 77.83 0.81 

12 2.08 79.94 0.77 

13 1.96 79.78 0.74 

14 1.67 80.91 0.72 

15 1.75 68.71 0.73 

16 1.82 70.73 0.77 

17 1.77 71.72 0.72 

18 2.16 74.75 0.75 

19 2.00 62.64 0.74 

20 1.87 43.43 0.75 

21 1.66 61.57 0.75 

22 1.85 70.84 0.72 

23 1.93 78.92 0.74 

24 2.00 82.95 0.74 

25 1.98 80.85 0.75 

26 1.81 74.92 0.74 

27 2.00 78.81 0.74 

28 1.87 81.84 0.75 

29 1.84 77.93 0.78 

30 2.01 80.93 0.73 

31 1.93 84.96 0.74 

Avg 1.89 75.25 0.75 

Min 1.54 43.43 0.69 

Max 2.16 87.84 0.90 
Total 58.68 2,332.62 

System Information 
Treatment plant: Triangle Station 

Chemical Used: Sodium Fluoride 

Notes: See notes below for specific operating conditions. 

Date GAUD mg/L Location I HETL mg/L 

3/17/2015 10:30 0.76 Triangle Station I 0.7 

Theoretical 

Calculation 

mg/L 6p�ratill�1comrnellti;• 
0.74 

0.71 

0.70 

0.76 

0.77 

0.70 

0.74 

0.73 

0.82 

0.70 

0.72 

0.69 

0.73 

0.87 

0.71 

0.70 

0.73 

0.62 

0.56 

0.42 

0.67 

0.69 

0.73 

0.75 

0.73 

0.74 

0.71 

0.79 

0.76 

0.72 

0.79 

0.72 

0.42 

0.87 
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Bacteriological Report Form 
Utility: Greater Augusta Utility District, PWSID ME0090080 
Greater Augusta Utility District Laboratory, ME00012 

Number of samples required �5 
Number of samples taken for compliance 30 

Number of quality control samples 1 
Number of positive samples 0 

I hereby certify that this report is true and 
correct and that the bacterial analyses reported 
herein wt�re performed in accordance with 

Samp. # Location Sam. Type Collected by Collection date & time Free Cl2 Total Cl2 Fluoride (mg/1) Set up by: Date & time 

1 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 3-3-15/9:40 1.07 1.08 0.76 MOONEY 3-3-15/2:15 
2 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 3-3-15/1 0:00 1.26 1.24 0.72 MOONEY 3-3-15/2:15 
3 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 3-3-15110:30 1.13 1.11 0.78 MOONEY 3-3-15/2:15 
4 WILLOW ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 3-3-15/10:50 1.29 1.29 0.28 MOONEY 3-3-15/2:15 
5 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 3-3-15/11 :20 1.23 1.22 0.74 MOONEY 3-3-15/2:15 
6 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 3-3-15/11 :50 1.10 1.10 0.73 MOONEY 3-3-15/2:15 
7 1000 RIVERSIDE DR. DIS MOONEY 3-3-15/12:15 0.82 0.82 0.73 MOONEY 3-3-1512:15 

8 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 3-9-15/10:50 1.36 1.34 0.82 MOONEY 3-9-15/2:00 
9 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 3-9-15111:10 1.10 1.10 0.78 MOONEY 3-9-15/2:00 

10 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 3-9-15/11 :35 1.47 1.47 0.76 MOONEY 3-9-15/2:00 

11 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 3-9-15/12:00 1.38 1.37 0.75 MOONEY 3-9-15/2:00 

12 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 3-9-15/12:30 1.24 1.24 0.73 MOONEY 3-9-15/2:00 

13 MANCHESTER TOWN OFFIC DIS MOONEY 3-17-15/10:00 0.69 0.69 0.70 MOONEY 3-17-15/2:30 

14 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 3-17-15/10:30 1.31 1.29 0.76 MOONEY 3-17-15/2:30 

15 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 3-17-15/10:55 1.40 1.40 0.70 MOONEY 3-17-15/2:30 

16 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 3-17-15/11:20 1.09 1.09 0.71 MOONEY 3-17-15/2:30 

17 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 3-17-15/11:45 1.35 1.35 0.70 MOONEY 3-17-15/2:30 

18 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 3-17-15112:00 1.15 1.17 0.71 MOONEY 3-17-15/2:30 
19 QUALITYJNN DIS MOONEY 3-17-Hif1Z:35 0.76 0.78 0.66 MOONEY 3-17-15/2:30 
20 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 3-24-15/9:00 1.08 1.08 0.71 MOONEY 3-24-15112:00 
21 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 3-24-15/9:20 1.43 1.40 0.70 MOONEY 3-24-15/12:00 

22 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 3-24-15f9:45 1.39 1.40 0.70 MOONEY 3-24-15/1 ;c:;oo 

23 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 3-24-15/10:15 1.18 1.19 0.73 MOONEY 3-24-15/12:00 

24 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 3-24-15/10:35 1.16 1.16 0.71 MOONEY 3-24-15/12:00 

25 FARRINGTON SCHOOL DIS MOONEY 3-24-15/3:25 1.18 1.18 0.70 MOONEY 3-25-15/7:15 

26 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 3-3!H5/10:15 1.23 1.23 0.68 MOONEY 3-30-15/1 :30 

27 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 3-30-15/10:35 1.42 1.41 0.72 MOONEY 3-30-15/1:30 

28 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 3-30-15/11 :00 1.40 1.41 0.69 MOONEY 3-30-1511 :30 

29 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 3-30-15111 :25 1.33 1.31 0.68 MOONEY 3-30-15/1 :30 
30 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 3-30-15/11 :55 1.22 1.21 0.65 MOONEY 3-30-1511 :30 
. LAB DISTILLED WATER QC MOONEY 3-17-1517:15 ... 0.00 0.00 .... MOONEY 3-17-15/9:15 

Reportform2015. Mar2015 

Coliform 

Present/Absent 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

"=o·· __ ,_::_:.hll!:ttl!:!=1:ll,Jo....J""�II"�'=�jj_,�ll""""l....mJLL.J.+ni.-J<l�"""'k.l •. r . .,l!',�m·.o� 

Method · Lauryl Tryptose 
MF/COLILERT 24 hr 48 hr bril. green EC 44.5c HPC 48 hrs 

COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 

0:4ml 

Printed on: 411/2015 

·r I 



Monthly Well Production Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: I All wells 
System Name: 

Greater Augusta Utility District 
Select one 

Community System - • 
PWSID#: 90080 Non-transient Non-community - D 

Designated operator name and I Brian Tarbuck Transient Non-Community - D 
ME License #: 12026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbuck@gr,eateraugustautilit�district. org 
treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 

i I 
Re;;nr IJ.th and year) I March -15 

List any operation problems or comments: 

Signature: ' � �./. Date: 4/10/2015 

[ Daily water production (MG) I 
Date 

Triangle South Brookside 
Sum 

Well Well Well 

1 0.38 1.16 0.00 1.54 
2 0.84 1.14 0.00 1.98 
3 0.61 1.14 0.12 1.87 
4 0.84 1.14 0.00· 1.98 
5 0.80 1.12 0.15 2.07 
6 0.57 1.14 0.25 1.96 
7 0.53 1.15 0.02 1.70 
8 0.83 1.13 0.00 1.96 
9 0.48 1.13 0.18 1.79 
10 0.47 1.14 028 1.90 
11 0.58 1.13 0.23 1.95 
12 0.80 1.11 0.17 2.08 
13 0.83 1.13 0.00 1.96 
14 0.52 1.15 0.00 1.67 
15 0.60 1.15 0.00 1.75 
16 0.66 1.15 0.00 1.82 
17 0.43 1.10 0.24 1.77 
18 0.61 1.12 0.43 2.16 
19 0.54 1.13 0.34 2.00 
20 0.53 1.14 0.20 1.87 
21 0.40 1.15 0.11 1.66 
22 0.72 1.13 0.00 1.85 
23 0.23 1.13 0.57 1.93 
24 0.42 1.13 0.46 2.00 
25 0.40 1.13 0.45 1.98 
26 0.15 1.13 0.53 1.81 
27 0.18 1.12 0.69 2.00 
28 0.00 1.15 0.73 1.87 
29 0.00 1.14 0.70 1.84 
30 0.43 1.13 0.45 2.01 
31 0.37 1.15 0.41 1.93 

Sum 15.76 35.21 7.71 58.68 

H :\Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _month ly_ operating_reports .xlsx, Mar2 



Monthly Operating Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: Triangle Station 
System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District Community water system 

PWSID#: 90080 
Designated operator name and Brian Tarbuck 
ME License #: 2026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbuck@greateraugustautility:district.org 
treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, ect.): 

I / 
Reporting peliod .� ttar) I March -15 

List any operational problems or comments: 

Signature: d- · / _.) 
Date: 4/10/2015 

Daily water production 
From table 

Chemical usage Ave free 
below: � chlorine 

Date Gallons \ Calc Hypo NaF 4 5 6 residual 

(MGD) pH r-- gal gal IIJS mg/1 

1 1.54 7.57 List units: 2 23 0 1.23 

2 1.98 7.57 (i.e. lbs, gal) 1 17 100 1.23 

3 1.87 7.56 2 22 100 1.24 

4 1.98 7.57 4 21 0 1.29 

5 2.07 7.57 1 14 0 1.34 

6 1.96 7.56 1 26 100 1.35 

7 1.70 7.57 1 20 0 1.33 

8 1.96 7.57 1 20 0 1.31 

9 1.79 7.56 2 22 50 1.33 

10 1.90 7.56 ., 21 0 problem with level sensor 1.35 

11 1.95 7.56 2 21 0 1.34 

12 2.08 7.57 6 23 100 1.34 

13 1.96 7.58 1 26 0 1.34 

14 1.67 7.57 1 23 0 1.32 

15 1.75 7.57 1 19 0 1.31 

16 1.82 7.57 2 21 100 1.30 

17 1.77 7.57 0 21 0 1.34 

18 2.16 7.56 3 23 0 1.28 

19 2.00 7.56 2 28 0 1.34 

20 1.87 7.57 1 24 100 1.32 

21 1.66 7.57 0 21 0 1.31 

22 1.85 7.58 1 21 0 1.30 

23 1.93 7.54 3 24 0 1.33 

24 2.00 7.55 22 0 1.33 

25 1.98 7.54 1 23 100 1.33 

26 1.81 7.53 1 24 0 1.33 

27 2.00 7.52 1 21 0 1.35 

28 1.87 7.50 1 24 0 1.34 

29 1.84 7.50 2 23 0 1.34 

30 2.01 7.54 1 22 0 1.31 

31 1.93 7.55 1 24 0 1.29 

Summary 58.68 7.56 39 685 750 1.23 
Sum Average (total) (total) (total) (total) (total) (total) (min.) 

Chemicals Used 
{report fluoride info on separate fluoride form) 

Number Chemical Name Purpose Chemical Strength 
1 Calciquest 75/25 calcium sequestration I Pb I Cu control 75% polyphosphate 
2 Sodium hypochlorite primary and secondary disinfection 12.50% 
3 Sodium fluoride fluoridation 
4 
5 
6 

Disinfectant 

Summary of Total Coliform Bacteria Rule -please continue to submit complete results 

Number of routine samples taken: 25 Number of repeat samples taken: 0 

Number of positive samples: 0 Average chlorine residual at sites: 1.21 

H :\Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly_ operating_repo rts.xlsx, Mar 



Building 200 
Monthly Operating Report 

. System Type- All GW system 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 

PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator license#: 3836 
Reporting Period: 1'1/l(� .. t"OI !:!""' 

. Signature: 1)-<\1A. 
Date Water Treated 1% 

Gallons Hypo (1-1\L 
1 
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3 
4 
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8 
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Mon thl y Operatin g Report 

Syst em Type- All GW system 

Building 206 

System Nam e: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 

PWSID#: 90080 
·

Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.} 

· Operator l icense#: 3836 
Reporting Period: CAR 'Zo��-
Signatu

.
re : ___ _!r�=-'·-=------·--'Pz.�:::::.··-=--

Date Water Treated 1% 
Gallons Hypo "'A 

1 
2 I I 3 57 
3 '-1 7Cfl( 
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Building 207 
·• Monthly Operating Report 

System Type- All GW system 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 

PWSID#: 90080 

Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 

Operator license#: 3 836 

Reporting Period: l·ttlt� 1-0 l) 
Signature: �.-c· '&k, 
Date Water Treated 1% 

Gallons Hypo {,f,i� 
1 I o 1/'1,�- • .  ?_ s· 
2 1 0 2./5 
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.I I: 

MAINE DRINIGNG WATER PROGRAM 
TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA RESULTS 

Please read tile sampling instructions on tile back o{lflis {orm. Sample Collector must {iff out shaded sections. 

For small water sytems taking less titan 10 samples per month. 

Water Test Results for the Month: Year: 

Laboratory Information 

System's name: Lab name: 

Sample 
collection 

Date & time 

Lab certification: 

Lab mgr. name: 

e.V'VU:U \ 

Laboratory I Date & time Total I Noncoliform 
Coliform count (Mem. sample 

ID# filtration only) 

Fecal 
coliform or 
E. Coli (2) 

I (we) understand this report will be submitted to the lvfaine Drinking Water Program. 

EPNSTD 
Method 

Sampler's Signature: Laboratory signature: rq�� 1 � 

(1) Routine Compliance, Recheck, Operation & Maintenance, Raw Water, or Special Purpose. 

{2) Fecal Coliform or E. Coli analysis must be performed on all Colifor;t positive samples. 

.. , • .,.. 
• FTW""'•nii'!•.....,Ff'M"""f'i"''.......,....l"'l!fl1&>14!1!'*'*1'14m ... QIIii4MIIAif"'"'-f.,�·,.11"'"·f···�···""·· ·--- __ _ 

Rev: 
12/98 



Brian Tarbuck, General Manager 

bta rb u ck@ greate ra ugu sta uti I ityd ist rict. o rg 

Ken Knight, Board Chair 

kkn ight@ greate ra u gu sta uti I ityd istrict .org 

David Smith, Vice-chair 

dsmith @greatera ugustauti lityd istrict. org 

Charlene Hamiwka, Treasurer 

chamiwka@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Andy McPherson, Clerk I Hallowell voting member 

amcpherson@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

May 8, 2015 

Jason Pushard 

State of Maine, Drinking Water Program 

11 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

Dear Mr. Pushard: 

Greater Augusta 
Utility District 

Water I Sewer I· Storm Water 

www.greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

12 Williams Street 

Augusta, ME 04330-5225 

(207) 622-3701 

Dave Bustin, Hallowell ex-officio member 

dbu sti n @greate ra ugusta uti I ityd istrict. o rg 

Kirsten Hebert 

khebe rt@greate ra ugusta uti I ityd istrict.o rg 

Don Roberts 

d roberts@greate ra ugu sta uti lityd istri ct.org 

Sukey Sikora 

ssi kora @greatera ugu sta utilityd ist rict. org 

Lesley Jones, Augusta ex-officio member 

ljo nes@ greatera ugu sta u til ityd istri ct. o rg 

Please find attached the monthly reports for compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act and Maine's Rules Relating to 

Drinking Water for the month of April, 2015. You should find the following documents: 

1. Fluoridation Report; 

2. Total Coliform Monitoring Report; 

3. South Well, Brookside Well and Triangle Well pump report; 

4. Triangle Station Monthly Operating Report; and 

5. Togus VA Small Water System Chlorination Report Forms for buildings 200, 206 and 207. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 622-3701. 

Sinc��er;;·;t
· 
-lj· . A /1-"-

/j, ....; ·�- I 
Brian Tarbuck, PE 

General Manager 



Monthly Fluoride Report 
System Type - Fluoride Systems 

System Name: 

PWSID#: 

Reporting}eri�f 
' ,f 

Greater Augusta Utility District 

90080 ' 
I March -15 

System Information 
Treatment plant: I Triangle Station 
Chemical Used: !Sodium Fluoride 

Notes: See notes below for specific operating conditions. 

11 �t r--· -- ' /. Date IGAUD mg/L !Location I HETL mg/L 
Signature: 

Date 

/' IV 

Mgals 

pumped 

units: Mgals 

1 1.98 

2 1.98 

3 1.96 

4 1.79 

5 1.87 

6 1.89 

7 1.74 

8 1.74 

9 1.82 

10 1.74 

11 1.78 

12 1.57 

13 1.92 

14 1.82 

15 1.88 

16 1.67 

17 1.88 

18 1.86 

19 1.85 

20 1.64 

21 1.66 

22 1.91 

23 1.88 

24 1.90 

25 1.88 

26 1.86 

27 1.88 

28 1.90 

29 1.64 

30 1.92 

Avg 1.83 
Min 1.57 
Max 1.98 
Total 54.82 

Date: 5/8/2015 4/14/2015 10:10 

Fluoride 

Gallons of makeup Theoretical 
water Daily Residual Calculation 

gallons mg/L mg/L 

79.81 0.72 0.73 

82.87 0.73 0.75 

78.85 0.75 0.72 

82.89 0.72 0.83 

70.75 0.75 0.68 

73.76 0.73 0.70 

72.57 0.68 0.75 

70.79 0.69 0.73 

71.77 0.69 0.71 

71.82 0.71 0.74 

74.88 0.69 0.76 

66.74 0.69 0.77 

77.81 0.71 0.73 

81.85 0.65 0.81 

74.80 0.63 0.72 

77.86 
. . . ·. · •  . ' ; : - . .... . .: ::•;Q,?4:.:.:, . 

< :io ... a4: • < _; 

73.79 

101.06 

106.12 

13.68 

43.49 

64.22 

66.23 

66.62 

63.59 

65.61 

66.72 

63.73 

66.78 

57.61 

70.97 
13.68 

106.12 
2,129.06 

.... )JI1 :; 
. 

·. . 

····· · ····· :.0 _ ., · .. : 

:: :. >?f; �:<,�2; ,· ;; ? : 

·:.·: ; ;·;,-; ·.;;. . :,; .. ·. '�(• Y,l ':: '):. '.:'·"'. 
. ··' .. . iC'·�; ·:: '1{-��i;\ 

0.64 

0.65 

0.66 

0.65 

0.66 

0.68 

0.73 

0.62 

0.68 

0.63 
0.22 
1.06 

. • ··. >.<·o.tq :-;:;;r< \ •. ·u ::·g. ··::<. >'!0. 8 . . < 

_;\'' : :":J.oa<·< .·. 

.. ,. '·o>1ij.•:. .·. 

. :• . .  ; "· .;, . ; . . ·041<�· •.. .. ·. . . .. ...... . . . 
0.61 

0.63 

0.63 

0.61 

0.63 

0.64 

0.61 

0.73 

0.54 

0.70 
0.15 
1.03 

T 0.52 !Triangle Station I 0.5 

Operath1g commentS.< . 

4/6 computer shutdown and reboot 

4/9 Power fail, restarted computer 

Fluoride offline for cleaning 

F- system pressure relief valve leak 
Repaired pressure relief valve on F- system 

4/22 Computer troubleshoot, shutdowns and 
restarts 

H:\Operations\Water Treatment\Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015_Fiuoride.xlsx,Apr 

;; 
. 



Bacteriological Report Form 
Utility: Greater Augusta Utility District, PWSID ME0090080 
Greater Augusta Utility District Laboratory, ME00012 

Number of samples required �5 

Number of samples taken for compliance 24 

Number of quality control samples 1 

Number of positive samples 0 

I hereby certify that this report is true and 

correct a'hd that the bacterial analyses reported 

herein were performed in accordance with 

the Sta.Jl!Oard Methods for Water Analysis. 

Samp. # Location Sam. Type Collected by Collection date & time Free Cl2 Total Cl2 Fluoride (mg/1) Set up by: Date & time 

1 WESTERN ST A. 

2 WELLHOUSE 

3 "'NORTHWEST STA. 

4 WILLOW ST. STA. 

5 12 WILLIAMS ST. 

6 HOSPITAL ST. STA. 

7 TOGUS STA. 

8 WESTERN STA. 

9 WELLHOUSE 

10 NORTHWEST STA. 

11 12 WILLIAMS ST. 

12 HOSPITAL ST. STA. 

13 QUALITY INN 

14 WESTERN ST A. 

15 MANCHESTER TOWN OFFIC 

16 WELLHOUSE 

17 NORTHWEST ST A. 
18 12 WILLIAMS ST. 
19 HOSPITAL ST. STA. 
20 WESTERN STA. 
21 WELLHOUSE 

22 NORTHWEST ST A. 

23 12 WILLIAMS ST. 

24 HOSPITAL ST. STA. 
* LAB DISTILLED WATER 

Reportforrn2015, Apr2015 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 
DIS MOONEY 
DIS MOONEY 
DIS MOONEY 
DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

DIS MOONEY 

QC MOONEY 

4-7-15/9:00 

4-7-15/9:20 

4-7-15/9:50 

4-7-15/10:10 

4-7-15110:25 

4-7-15/10:40 

4-7-15/11:10 

4-14-15/9:50 

4-14-15/10:10 

4-14-15/10:40 

4-14-15/11:10 

4-14-15/11:30 

4-14-15/12:00 

4-21-15/12:00 

4-21-15/12:20 

4-21-15112:50 

4-21-15/1:15 
4-21-15/1:50 

4-21-15/2:10 

4-28-15/1 0:25 

4-28-15/1 0:45 

4-28-15/11:10 

4-28-15/11 :35 

4-28-15/11:55 

4-28-1517:15 ------- --

1.08 1.08 0.69 MOONEY 4-7-15/2:15 

1.13 1.12 0.57 MOONEY 4-7-15/2:15 

1.21 1.21 0.95 MOONEY 4-7-15/2:15 

1.18 1.17 0.68 MOONEY 4-7-15/2:15 

1.09 1.10 0.56 MOONEY 4-7-15/2:15 

1.22 1.20 0.68 MOONEY 4-7-15/2:15 

1.03 1.03 0.69 MOONEY 4-7-15/2:15 

1.11 1.11 0.74 MOONEY 4-14-14/2:15 

1.20 1.18 0.52 MOONEY 4-14-14/2:15 

1.36 1.36 0.69 MOONEY 4-14-14/2:15 

1.20 1.20 0.55 MOONEY 4-14-14/2:15 

1.31 1.32 0.66 MOONEY 4-14-14/2:15 

1.03 1.04 0.71 MOONEY 4-14-14/2:15 

1.24 1.25 0.30 MOONEY 4-22-15/7:30 

0.69 0.69 0.70 MOONEY 4-22-15/7:30 

1.42 1.41 0.75 MOONEY 4-22-1517:30 

1.46 1.46 1.01 MOONEY 4-22-15/7:30 
1.22 1.21 <.2 MOONEY 4-22-1q/7:30 

1.29 1.29 0.20 MOONEY 4-22-15/7:30 

1.21 1.21 0.60 MOONEY 4-28-15/1 :45 

1.41 1.44 0.60 MOONEY 4-28-15/1 :45" 

1.47 1.46 0.62 MOONEY 4-28-15/1 :45 
1.45 1.43 0.60 MOONEY 4-28-15/1 :45 

1.31 1.30 0.61 MOONEY 4-28-15/1 :45 

-�._01._ �Q __ J.IIQONEY _ 4-28-15/9:10 L__ ---

Coliform 

Present/Absent 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 
A 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

_.,_ � 

Method Lauryl Tryptose 

MF/COLILERT 24 hr 48 hr bril. green EC 44.5c HPC 48 hrs 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 
COLILERT 
COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

0:4ML 

Printed on: 5/4/2015 
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Monthly Well Production Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment planUpump station: jAil wells 
System Name: 

Greater Augusta Utility District 
Select one 

Community System -+ • 
PWSID#: 90080 Non-transient Non-community -+ D 

Designated operator name and I Brian Tarbuck Transient Non-Community -+ D 
ME License #: 12026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mai I address: btarbuck@g reateraug ustauti lityd istrict. org treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 
I 

Repo����onth and year): I April-15 List any operation problems or comments: � ·  Signature: _., Z " ./r--- Date: 5/8/2015 

( Daily water production (MG) ) 
Date Triangle South Brookside Sum Well Well Well 

1 0.12 1.14 0.71 1.98 
2 0.17 1.13 0.68 1.98 
3 0.11 1.15 0.71 1.96 
4 0.30 1.14 0.34 1.79 
5 0.00 1.15 0.72 1.87 
6 0.34 1.11 0.44 1.89 
7 0.58 0.44 0.72 1.74 
8 0.68 0.34 0.72 1.74 
9 0.85 0.26 0.71 1.82 
10 0.86 0.15 0.73 1.74 
11 0.56 0.53 0.69 1.78 
12 0.74 0.07 0.75 1.57 
13 0.67 0.55 0.70 1.92 
14 0.61 0.49 0.72 1.82 
15 0.59 0.60 0.69 1.88 
16 0.17 0.74 0.76 1.67 
17 0.00 1.17 0.72 1.88 
18 0.00 1.16 0.70 1.86 
19 0.00 1.16 0.70 1.85 
20 0.00 0.90 0.74 1.64 
21 O.O_Q_ 0.89 0.77 1.66 
22 0.00 1.17 0.73 1.91 
23 0.00 1.17 0.72 1.88 
24 0.00 1.17 0.73 1.90 
25 0.00 1.16 0.71 1.88 
26 0.00 1.16 0.70 1.86 
27 0.00 1.16 0.72 1.88 
28 0.00 1.16 0.73 1.90 
29 0.00 0.86 0.79 1.64 
30 0.00 1.17 0.75 1.92 

Sum 7.34 26.47 21.01 54.82 

H :\Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly_ operati ng_reports.xlsx,Apr2 



Monthly Operating Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: Triangle Station 
System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District Community water system 

PWSID#: 90080 
Designated operator name and Brian Tarbuck 
ME License #: 2026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 
e-mail address: btarbuck@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, ect.): 

I 

Reporting periolon�ryl.3:nd/iar) 
I /�/ g II . 

Signature: 1}1 ... /· r/ - � 
Daily water production 

Date Gallons 
(MGD) pH 

1 1.98 7.52 
2 1.98 7.53 
3 1.96 7.53 
4 1.79 7.57 
5 1.87 7.52 

6 1.89 7.56 

7 1.74 7.53 
8 1.74 7.54 

9 1.82 7.55 
10 1.74 7.54 

11 1.78 7.52 
12 1.57 7.53 
13 1.92 7.53 
14 1.82 7.53 
15 1.88 7.53 
16 1.67 7.52 

17 1.88 7.55 

18 1.86 7.55 
19 1.85 7.14 
20 1.64 7.53 
21 1.66 "1.53 
22 1.91 7.55 
23 1.88 7.55 
24 1.90 7.55 
25 ·1.88 7.56 
26 1.86 7.56 
27 1.88 7.56 
28 1.90 7.56 
29 1.64 7.53 

30 1.92 7.56 

Summary 54.82 7.56 
Sum Average 

I April - 15 List any operational problems or comments: 

Date: 5/8/2015 
From table 

Chemical usage Ave free 
below: � chlorine 

Calc Hypo NaF 4 5 6 residual 

r--+ gal gal lbS mg/1 
List units: 1 23 0 1.32 

(i.e. lbs, gal) 2 24 100 1.31 
0 23 0 1.31 
2 22 0 1.25 
2 22 0 1.29 
1 22 100 1.26 
1 19 0 1.30 
2 12 0 1.37 
1 21 0 1.39 
1 21 0 1.37 
1 21 0 1.38 
0 22 0 1.34 
1 18 0 1.39 
1 24 0 1.37 
3 22 0 1.36 
2 24 0 1.38 
1 20 550 1.42 
1 22 0 1.40 
-1 22 0 1.32 
4 22 0 1.37 
1 19 0

------

1.37 
1 20 0 1.39 
1 22 0 1.38 
2 23 100 1.38 
1 24 0 1.38 
1 23 0 1.36 
1 21 50 1.36 
1 23 0 1.36 
1 23 0 1.32 
0 19 0 1.36 

35 644 900 1.35 
(total) (total) (total) (total) (total) (total) (min.) 

Chemicals Used 
(report fluoride info on separate fluoride form) 

Number Chemical Name Purpose Chemical Strength 
1 Calciquest 75 I 25 calcium sequestration I Pb I Cu control 75% polyphosphate 

2 Sodium hypochlorite primary and secondary disinfection 12.50% 
3 Sodium fluoride fluoridation 

4 
5 
6 

Disinfectant 

Summary of Total Coliform Bacteria Rule- please continue to submit complete results 

Number of routine samples taken: 24 Number of repeat samples taken: 0 

Number of positive samples: 0 Average chlorine residual at sites: 1.22 

H: \Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly _ope rating_reports.xlsx,Apr 



Building 200 
Monthly Operating Report 

· System Type- All GW system 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A. ) 
Operator license#: 3836. 
Rep

.
orting Period: 14? \Z 'Z.��t' W ��;·�"'-

s. "?2 �l� 1gnature: D ""''"'"" �l "'·�·s"·�·�·ff·· 

Date Water Treated 1% 
Gallons Hypo 

1 """�'�5"'' I� 'i �.�t'"� 
2 t 

3 ! l-J .. I�. £1 2 t,: 
I 

.,�· 

p "'"' ;;;) 
? 4 

5 \i;�.qco 
6 I 3 9<8.3 �""'j ,t,.""''"" :� g i' 
7 I fr� 7 B (.,; f(&<"j� ,(lt!:-�:· "' .f �}, 
8 I" 

9 &;� ,({"' I f.r.J � f ·. ,It �,rr· 
10 l 

11 
12 s o-�:"'1 � ��� 
13 l't 3e.u. �5 
14 ?..e>".3SI /t() 

'15 I 

16 ··J ..-:, ·:? I �7 �) ,,) �· I �, �� J, ? 
17 �!: ., t; ;�- � '$.* 
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19 
20 
21 
22 
23 71B}OfiJ "-/, () 
24 f l. e� �i ,.,� .. 
25 f 

26 
27 2� 78.3 � � 5 
28 , ?ff � -1�-6 li71� 
29 
30 

- 417 02(a l9.o 
, 

Pre· Treatment 
Chlorine (mg/l) 
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l� o I 
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Jb 0 
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� �� 
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'� �, 

Post· Treatment 
Chlorine (mg/L) 

I 3 t.; ' t "'. 

;;!> I � 

Ji; � H':JJ 1/ ;iJ 

I� ?"'� -., ,· - . 

!. J � 

.1� z.tr 

/. �0 
I, o<t 
l1 iL" 

I ''I '1. 1 ,,.,.. 

), '2g 

/, 3.3 
Ill> uti 

I� Z "> 
b' i.\1 t<\ 

R�clrc loop . 
Chlorine (mg/L} 

� �,;,� ,,. 

iJ.� . 

�I - - t �:;; 
,.3.3 

1 tf t> .� � 

6 ���'" 

, .)J 
' 2/ 

� 3� 

, '"'lo 
. �1.3 
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Monthly Operating Report 

System Type-· All GW system 

Building 206 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A. ) 
Operator license#: 3836 
Reporting Period: A l?R to IS-
Signature: ·� .. -<�, • .,..�J ... "" .... .,, 
Date Water Treated 1% 

Gallons Hypo 

f)0Cfb /. ;;-
2 ( 

£92.'l. 

"' �} 70 .. 15 
�) .oorq ' 1) 

7 i.773 
zt. /13 

9 s-: 2 S0 

14 I I') . .  f 
13 �Cj h 7 

7 

16 1... 1- H6 7 If"-
7 '37? , 

23 tt3 .'i.f� 1-,0 
Z3.3qO , 

1.-l 86� 
2'8 7.'886 . 

- \7LI, 89b 0.o 

Pre· Treatment 
Chlorine (mg/L) 
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/. cJ I 

�_19 
;1 "18 
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1 a, rr1 
.. '1 0 

• q I, 
• 0, 7 

"9 '1 
I t; q 

, OJ 8 
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, C'1' 
I� of' 

Post-Treatment 
Chlorine (mg/L) 

/,·3C) 

I; 3 '>'"' 

fr3) 
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/, '10 
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, q &) 

f,urJ 
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I� 'It; 
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/. t I 
/,30 
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!. I') 

Reclrc loop 
Chlorine (mg/L) 
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<1 �!6 
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Monthly Operating Report 

System Type- All GW system 

Building 207 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
. PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator license#: 3836 

. Reporting Period: ArP-, 1.�o 15· 

Signature: �a,.�.,� ... 13 }...__,.,� .. -
Date Water Treated 1% 

Gallons Hypo 

£1 lt*B ,··?![ j 1 
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4 

�J01 
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_':\ \ l-\q 
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I 51 .. �0 IS 
) t!l �).. • z.s-···· 

25 
1 f�} . s 
s \t 3.s:· 

28 I# 

- /17.'1'1Q (oAQ 
, 
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Brian Tarbuck, General Manager 
bta rbu ck@ greatera ugusta uti I ityd ist rict. o rg 

Ken Knight, Board Chair 
kkn igh t@ greate ra u gu sta uti lityd istrict. o rg 

David Smith, Vice-chair 
ds m ith @greate ra ug usta uti I ityd ist rict. o rg 

Charlene Hamiwka, Treasurer 
chamiwka@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

Andy McPherson, Clerk I Hallowell voting member 
a mcpherson@ greate ra ugusta uti I ityd i strict. o rg 

June 9, 2015 

Jason Pushard 
State of Maine, Drinking Water Program 
11 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

Dear Mr. Pushard: 

Greater Augusta 
Utility District 

Water I Sewer I Storm Water 

www.greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 
12 Williams Street 

Augusta, ME 04330-5225 
(207) 622-3701 

Dave Bustin, Hallowell ex-officio member 
dbustin @greatera ugusta utilityd istrict.org 

Kirsten Hebert 
kh ebe rt @greatera ugu sta uti I ityd istrict. o rg 

Don Roberts 
d roberts @greate ra ugusta uti I ityd istri ct. o rg 

Sukey Sikora 
ssi kora @greate ra ug usta uti I ityd istrict. o rg 

Lesley Jones, Augusta ex-officio member 
ljo n es@ greate ra ugusta uti I ityd ist ri ct. o rg 

Please find attached the monthly reports for compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act and Maine's Rules Relating to 
Drinking Water for the month of May, 2015. You should find the following documents: 

1. Fluoridation Report; 

2. Total Coliform Monitoring Report; 

3. South Well, Brookside Well and Triangle Well pump report; 

4. Triangle Station Monthly Operating Report; and 

5. Togus VA Small Water System Chlorination Report Forms for buildings 200, 206 and 207. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 622-3701. 

Sincerely, 1 // 
4� 

Brian Tarbuck, PE 
General Manager 



Monthly Fluoride Report 
System Type - Fluoride Systems 

System Name: 

PWSID#: 

Reporting period: 
"� ; j 

Greater Augusta Utility District 

90080 
� ... 

V //May-15 

Signature: 4L:/l¥ Date: 6/10/2015 

Fluoride 

Mgals Gallons of makeup 
Date pumped water Daily Residual 

units: Mgals gallons mg/L 

1 1.95 62.74 0.62 

2 1.93 66.69 0.66 

3 1.61 67.70 0.65 

4 1.60 55.55 0.65 

5 2.29 75.87 0.63 

6 2.20 77.90 0.64 

7 2.13 73.92 0.61 

8 2.04 69.79 0.60 

9 1.69 61.69 0.62 

10 1.96 64.83 0.63 

11 2.62 83.89 0.61 

12 1.97 85.91 0.62 

13 1.89 65.65 0.63 

14 2.04 64.76 0.62 

15 1.87 66.78 0.63 

16 1.66 59.58 0.62 

17 1.63 56.66 0.63 

18 2.05 65.69 0.64 

19 1.86 67.71 0.64 

20 1.91 62.72 0.64 

21 1.98 65.71 0.65 

22 1.98 67.73 0.64 

23 1.72 63.73 0.67 

24 1.71 59.70 0.69 

25 1.89 63.74 0.66 

26 2.06 68.81 0.68 

27 2.14 73.76 0.66 

28 2.29 75.76 0.64 

29 1.92 75.78 0.66 

30 1.96 64.66 0.66 

31 1.81 66.69 0.67 

Avg 1.95 67.81 0.64 
Min 1.60 55.55 0.22 
Max 2.62 85.91 0.69 
Total 60.37 2,102.10 � 

System Information 
Treatment plant: Triangle Station 
Chemical Used: Sodium Fluoride 

Notes: See notes below for specific operating conditions. 

Date GAUD mg/L Location I HETL mg/L 

5/20/2015 0:00 0.62 Triangle Station I 0.6 

Theoretical 
Calculation 

mg/L : • Operatintfcort1ments , 

0.58 

0.62 

0.76 

0.62 

0.60 

0.64 

0.62 

0.62 

0.66 

0.59 

0.58 

0.78 

0.63 

0.57 

0.64 

0 65 

0.63 

0.58 

0.65 

0.59 

0.60 

0.62 

0.67 

0.63 

0.61 

0.60 

0.62 

0.59 

0.71 

0.60 

0.66 

0.63 
0.57 
0.78 

� '//////� 

H:\Operations\Water Treatment\Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015_Fiuoride.xlsx, May 



Bacteriological Report Form 
Utility: Greater Augusta Utility District, PWSID ME0090080 
Greater Augusta Utility District Laboratory, ME00012 

Number of samples required �5 

Number of samples taken for compliance 25 

Number of quality control samples 1 

Number of positive samples 0 

I hereby certify that this report is true and 

correct and that the bacterial analyses reported 

herein were performed in accordance with 

the Standard Methods for Water Analysis. 

June Mooney, Water Quality Specialist 

Samp. # Location Sam. Type Collected by Collection date & time Free Cl2 Total Cl2 Fluoride (mg/1) Set up by: Date & time 

1 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 5-6-15/9:20 1.09 1.09 0.64 MOONEY 5-7-15/8:00 

2 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 5-6-15/9:45 1.59 1.56 0.56 MOONEY 5-7-15/8:00 

3 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 5-6-15/10:10 1.35 1.35 0.58 MOONEY 5-7-15/8:00 

4 WILLOW ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 5-6-15/10:30 1.32 1.31 0.60 MOONEY 5-7-15/8:00 

5 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 5-6-15/10:50 1.53 1.52 0.58 MOONEY 5-7-15/8:00 

6 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 5-6-15111 :10 1.49 1.48 0.58 MOONEY 5-7-15/8:00 

7 QUALITY INN DIS MOONEY 5-6-15/11 :30 0.89 0.89 0.66 MOONEY 5-7-15/8:00 

8 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 5-13-15/9:20 1.13 1.12 0.62 MOONEY 5-13-15/2:15 

9 GREYBIRCH DIS MOONEY 5-13-15/9:40 1.01 1.02 0.62 MOONEY 5-13-15/2:15 

10 K.V. CREDIT UNION DIS MOONEY 5-13-15/10:15 1.25 1.25 0.59 MOONEY 5-13-15/2:15 

11 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 5-13-15/10:35 1.41 1.39 0.58 MOONEY 5-13-15/2:15 

12 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 5-13-15/1 0:50 1.54 1.52 0.63 MOONEY 5-13-15/2:15 

13 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 5-13-15/11:30 1.24 1.23 0.56 MOONEY 5-13-15/2:15 

14 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 5-13-15/11:55 1.35 1.35 0.60 MOONEY 5-13-15/2:15 

15 MANCHESTER TOWN OFFICE DIS MOONEY 5-19-15/10:10 0.63 0.63 0.60 MOONEY 5-19-15/1:45 

16 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 5-19-15/10:30 1.25 1.25 0.56 MOONEY 5-19-15/1:45 

17 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 5-19-15/10:55 1.26 1.24 0.61 MOONEY 5-19-15/1:45 

18 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 5-19-15/11:20 1.33 1.31 0.54 MOONEY 5-19-15/1:45 

19 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 5-19-15/11:45 1.25 1.24 0.55 MOONEY 5-19-15/1:45 

20 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 5-19-15/12:00 1.35 1.33 0.56 MOONEY 5-19-15/1:45 

21 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 5-26-15/10:00 1.16 1.17 0.64 MOONEY 5-26-15/1 :45 

22 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 5-26-15/10:20 1.50 1.45 0.63 MOONEY 5-26-15/1 :45 

23 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 5-26-15/10:45 1.31 1.29 0.64 MOONEY 5-26-15/1 :45 

24 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 5-26-15/11 :20 1.45 1.43 0.62 MOONEY 5-26-15/1 :45 

25 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 5-26-15/11 :40 1.38 1.38 0.64 MOONEY 5-26-15/1 :45 
* LAB DISTILLED WATER QC MOONEY 5-19-15/7:10 0.01 0.01 MOONEY 5-19-15/9:15 

Reportforrn2015, May2015 

Coliform 

Present/Absent 

� . 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

I 
�·"i'·.t·-•w• .. •t·- •1• :±::t:rlrft!· H:::;rttt?tt!!t:rtmrnt.el.e..w...,......... j . • "·-·- '"'""'_,_.....,._...,., 

Method Lauryl Tryptose 

MF/COLILERT 24 hr 48 hr bril. green EC 44.5c HPC 48 hrs 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

0:4ML 

Printed on: 6/5/2015 
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Monthly Well Production Report 

System Type - All GW systems 
System Name: 

Greater Augusta Utility District 

PWSID#: 90080 
Designated operator name and I Brian Tarbuck 
ME License #: 12026 

e-mail address: btarbuck@greateraugustautilit�district.org 
I 

Signature: 

Date 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

.1� 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 
Sum 

J / 

May -15 2p7t7nd year): I 
'"'"(/ Date: 6/10/2015 

( Daily water production (MG) ) 
Triangle South Brookside 

Sum 
Well Well Well 
0.00 1.18 0.78 1.95 

0.00 1.17 0.76 1.93 

0.00 0.83 0.79 1.61 

0.00 0.80 0.80 1.60 

0.53 1.12 0.64 2.29 

0.55 0.97 0.68 2.20 

0.53 0.88 0.72 2.13 

0.49 0.82 0.73 2.04 

0.08 0.82 0.79 1.69 

0.38 0.84 0.74 1.96 

0.85 1.13 0.64 2.62 

0.38 0.84 0.75 1.97 

0.22 0.91 0.76. 1.89 

0.47 0.85 0.73 2.04 

0.50 0.62 0.76 1.87 

0.91 0.39 0.36 1.66 

0.91 0.21 0.51 1.63 

0.89 0.41 0.75 2.05 

0.89 0.53 0.44 1.86 

0.89 0.52 0.50 1.91 

0.88 0.59 0.51 1.98 

0.88 0.73 0.37 1.98 

0.47 1.20 0.05 1.72 

0.50 1.20 0.01 1.71 

0.56 1.19 0.15 1.89 

0.88 1.18 0.00 2.06 

0.88 1.18 0.09 2.14 

0.72 1.04 0.54 2.29 

0.48 1.18 0.25 1.92 

0.50 1.18 0.28 1.96 

0.53 1.19 0.09 1.81 
16.71 27.67 15.99 60.37 

System Information 

Treatment plant/pump station: I All wells 
Select one 

Community System -+ • 
Non-transient Non-community -+ D 

Transient Non-Community -+ D 
List any new or changed system information (facilities, 
treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 

List any operation problems or comments: 

H: \Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly_ operati ng_reports.xlsx, May2 



Monthly Operating Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: Triangle Station 
System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District Community water system 

PWSID#: 90080 
Designated operator name and Brian Tarbuck 
ME License #: 2026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbuck@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 
I 

Reporting pe??tn

�
): 

�-' 
Signature: ·/ 

v 

Daily water production 

Date Gallons 
(MGD) pH 

1 1.95 7.56 
2 1.93 7.56 
3 1.61 7.54 
4 1.60 7.53 
5 2.29 7.59 
6 2.20 7.58 
7 2.13 7.56 
8 2.04 7.56 
9 1.69 7.54 

10 1.96 7.55 
11 2.62 7.60 
12 1.97 7.56 
13 1.89 7.56 
14 2.04 7.57 
15 1.87 7.55 
16 1.66 7.63 
17 1.63 7.61 
18 2.05 7.59 
19 1.86 7.62 
20 1.91 7.61 
21 1.98 7.61 
22 1.98 7.62 
23 1.72 7.66 
24 1.71 7.68 
25 1.89 7.68 
26 2.06 7.66 
27 2.14 7.67 
28 2.29 7.63 
29 1.92 7.69 
30 1.96 7.67 
31 1.81 7.71 

Summary 60.37 7.60 
Sum Average 

I May -15 
List any operational problems or comments: 

Date: 6/10/2015 

From table 
Chemical usage below: � 

Calc Hypo NaF 4 
� gal gal lbS 

List units: 1 23 100 

(i.e. lbs, gal) 2 24 
2 23 
0 18 50 
1 29 0 
2 17 0 
1 27 0 
1 26 100 
3 26 
2 20 
-1 24 0 
2 33 0 
3 24 100 
0 23 0 
1 25 50 
2 24 
1 20 
1 18 50 
1 26 0 
1 22 0 
1 24 0 

- ·  
2 24 50 
2 24 
1 21 
0 19 
1 22 50 
2 30 0 
2 14 0 
2 26 100 
2 21 
2 21 

41 720 650 
(total) (total) (total) (total) 

Chemicals Used 
(report fluoride info on separate fluoride form) 

5 

'· ' --'!'---

(total) 

6 

(total) 

Ave free 
chlorine 
residual 

mg/L 
1.37 
1.36 
1.31 
1.30 
1.40 
1.43 
1.41 
1.40 
1.39 
1.38 
1.45 
1.37 
1.38 
1.38 
1.34 
1.27 
1.27 
1.37 
1.30 
1.31 
1.31 
1.31 
1.31 
1.30 
1.31 
1.31 
1.35 
1.52 
1.52 
1.42 
1.31 

1.27 
(min.) 

Number Chemical Name Purpose Chemical Strength 
1 Calciquest 75 I 25 calcium sequestration I Pb I Cu control 75% polyphosphate 
2 Sodium hypochlorite primary and secondary disinfection 12.50% 
3 Sodium fluoride fluoridation 
4 
5 
6 

Summary of Total Coliform Bacteria Rule - please continue to submit complete results 
Number of routine samples taken: 25 Number of repeat samples taken: 0 

Number of positive samples: 0 Average chlorine residual at sites: 1.28 
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Monthly Operating Report 
·System Type- All GW system 

Building 200 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
. PWSID#: 90080 
·Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator Ucense #: 3836 
Re porting Period :_.::__.M.;!_;i cA'-'1.:� ....:!...·<� :;,;....;;....: 
Signature: ____ --l:J��b�'"'' 

Date 
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11 
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Building 206 
. Monthl y Operating Report 
System Type- AII·GW system 
System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator license #: 3836 
Reporting Period: elt'l r'H.r '7! ��! s,.·· ,�z "7"J I \ Signature: �,)��-�, w � ... �, 

Date Water Treated 1% 
Gallons Hypo 

·1 /'(,_ (!)00 
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Monthly Operating Report 
System Ty pe- All GW system 

Building 207 

Sy stem Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker (Togus V.A.) 
Operator license #: 3836 
Reporting Period: i1A- "f' M?.��{··· 

, Signature: 6 i'-----

Date Water Treated 1% 
Gallons Hypo 
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Brian Tarbuck, General Manager 

bta rb u ck@ grea te ra ugusta uti I ityd ist ri ct. o rg 

Ken Knight, Board Chair 

kkn ight@greatera ugusta utilityd istrict.org 

David Smith, Vice-chair 

dsm ith @greate ra ugusta uti lityd istrict.org 

Charlene Hamiwka, Treasurer 

cham iwka @greatera ugusta utilityd istrict.org 

Andy McPherson, Clerk I Hallowell voting member 

a mcpherson@ greate ra ugu sta uti I ityd i strict. o rg 

July 7, 2015 

Jason Pushard 

State of Maine, Drinking Water Program 

11 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333-0011 

Dear Mr. Pushard: 

Greater Augusta 
Utility District 

Water I Sewer I Storm Water 

www.greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 

12 Williams Street 

Augusta, ME 04330-5225 

(207) 622-3701 

Dave Bustin, Hallowell ex-officio member 

d busti n@ greate ra ugusta uti I ityd istrict. o rg 

Kirsten Hebert 

kh e bert @greatera ugu sta uti lityd ist rict. o rg 

Don Roberts 

d roberts @greate ra ugusta uti I ityd istri ct. org 

Sukey Sikora 

ssi kora @greatera ugu sta uti I i tyd ist rict. o rg 

Lesley Jones, Augusta ex-officio member 

ljo n e s@ g reate ra ugusta uti I ityd ist ri ct. org 

Please find attached the monthly reports for compliance with the Safe Drinking Water Act and Maine's Rules Relating to 

Drinking Water for the month of June, 2015. You should find the following documents: 

1. Fluoridation Report; 

2. Total Coliform Monitoring Report; 

3. South Well, Brookside Well and Triangle Well pump report; 

4. Triangle Station Monthly Operating Report; 

5. East Pittston (PWSID: 92255) Total Coliform Monitoring Report; and 

6. Togus VA Small Water System Chlorination Report Forms for buildings 200, 206 and 207. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 622-3701. 

Brian Tarbuck, PE 

General Manager 



Monthly Fluoride Report 
System Type - Fluoride Systems 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District 

PWSID#: ;/Ji 90080 

Reportin�riJf '!I� June- 15 

�fj/V 
-

Signature: Date: 7/7/2015 

Fluoride 

Mgals Gallons of makeup 

Date pumped water Daily Residual 

units: Mgals gallons mg/L 

1 1.78 64 0.70 

2 1.83 64 0.69 

3 1.99 67 0.65 

4 1.98 67 0.70 

5 2.28 71 0.67 

6 1.61 55 0.65 

7 1.96 70 0.69 

8 1.98 71 0.71 

9 2.28 73 0.63 

10 2.16 74 0.65 

11 2.16 75 0.66 

12 2.29 77 0.65 

13 2.02 78 0.69 

14 1.76 71 0.71 

15 2.11 71 0.71 

16 2.06 73 0.73 

17 1.96 71 0.72 

18 2.48 83 0.66 

19 2.00 84 0.71 

20 1.93 69 0.74 

21 1.71 70 0.80 

22 2.15 76 0.79 

23 2.06 77 0.83 

24 2.06 74 0.79 

25 2.10 75 0.86 

26 2.18 75 0.83 

27 1.99 76 0.83 

28 1.46 69 0.78 

29 2.28 78 0.83 

30 2.66 86 0.78 

Avg 2.04 72.61 0.73 

Min 1.46 54.63 0.63 

Max 2.66 85.93 0.86 
Total 61.27 2,178.30 W}f%///'l'///� 

System Information 
Treatment plant: I Triangle Station 
Chemical Used: I Sodium Fluoride 

Notes: See notes below for specific operating conditions. 

Date GAUD mg/L I Location I HETL mg/L 

6/17/2015 8:50 

Theoretical 

Calculation 

mg/L 

0.64 

0.63 

0.61 

0.61 

0.56 

0.61 

0.64 

0.64 

0.58 

0.62 

0.62 

0.60 

0.69 

0.72 

0.60 

0.64 

0.65 

0.60 

0.75 

0.64 

0.73 

0.63 

0.67 

0.65 

0.64 

0.62 

0.69 

0.85 

0.61 

0.58 

0.64 

0.56 

0.85 

'//. ////� 

0.68 !Triangle Station 

' ., '' ... . .. 
Operath1g corrimel"ltS 

I 0.6 

. .  ·.·· 

. · :j 
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Bacteriological Report Form 
Utility: Greater Augusta Utility District, PWSID ME0090080 
Greater Augusta Utility District Laboratory, ME00012 

Number of samples required �5 

Number of samples taken for compliance 30 

Number of quality control samples 1 

Number of positive samples 0 

I hereby certify that this report is true and 

correct and that the bacterial analyses reported 

Samp. # Location Sam. Type Collected by Collection date & time Free Cl2 Total Cl2 Fluoride (mg/1) Set up by: Date & time 

1 MANCHESTER TOWN OFFICE DIS MOONEY 6-3-15110:25 0.64 0.64 0.60 MOONEY 6-3-15/2:45 

2 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 6-3-15111 :00 1.05 1.04 0.61 MOONEY 6-3-15/2:45 

3 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 6-3-15/11 :30 1.18 1.17 0.62 MOONEY 6-3-15/2:45 
4 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 6-3-15/12:05 1.05 1.05 0.58 MOONEY 6-3-15/2:45 

5 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 6-3-15/12:35 1.07 1.06 0.64 MOONEY 6-3-15/2:45 

6 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 6-3-15/1 :00 0.97 0.97 0.62 MOONEY 6-3-15/2:45 

7 WESTERN STA. DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/8:00 0.99 0.99 0.62 MOONEY 6-9-15/12:00 

8 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/8:25 1.26 1.24 0.59 MOONEY 6-9-15/12:00 

9 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/8:50 1.10 1.09 0.56 MOONEY 6-9-15/12:00 

10 WILLOW ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/9:15 1.03 0.99 0.62 MOONEY 6-9-15/12:00 

11 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/9:35 1.20 1.19 0.58 MOONEY 6-9-15/12:00 

12 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/10:06 0.99 0.99 0.60 MOONEY 6-9-15/12:00 

13 1000 RIVERSIDE DR. DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/10:30 0.41 0.42 0.62 MOONEY 6-9-15/12:00 

14 FARRINGTON SCHOOL DIS MOONEY 6-9-15/3:20 0.87 0.87 0.72 MOONEY 6-10-15n:3o 

15 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 6-16-15/1 0:25 1.02 1.02 0.62 MOONEY 6-17-15/8:15 

16 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 6-16-15/1 0:40 1.15 1.16 0.66 MOONEY 6-17-15/8:15 

17 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 6-16-15/1:35 0.91 0.90 0.63 MOONEY 6-17-15/8:15 

18 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 6-16-15/1:55 1.09 1.08 0.63 MOONEY 6-17-15/8:15 

19 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 6-16-15/2:25 0.97 0.97 0.57 MOONEY 6-17-15/8:15 

20 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 6-23-15/9:50 0.88 0.88 0.57 MOONEY 6-23-15/3:00 

21 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 6-23-15/10:15 1.21 1.19 0.60 MOONEY 6-23-15/3:00 

22 NORTHWEST ST A. DIS MOONEY 6-23-15/10:30 1.04 1.04 0.55 MOONEY 6-23-15/3:00 

23 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 6-23-15/12:20 1.13 1.12 0.60 MOONEY 6-23-15/3:00 

24 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 6-23-15/12:40 0.95 0.94 0.59 MOONEY 6-23-15/3:00 

25 QUALITY INN DIS MOONEY 6-23-15/1:20 0.71 0.69 0.57 MOONEY 6-23-15/3:00 

26 HOSPITAL ST. STA. DIS MOONEY 6-30-15/11:15 1.07 1.06 0.56 MOONEY 6-30-15/3:00 

27 12 WILLIAMS ST. DIS MOONEY 6-30-15/11 :35 1.16 1.15 0.56 MOONEY 6-30-15/3:00 

28 NORTHWEST STA. DIS MOONEY 6-30-15/1 :00 0.99 0.99 0.56 MOONEY 6-30-15/3:00 

29 WELLHOUSE DIS MOONEY 6-30-15/1 :20 1.24 1.21 0.59 MOONEY 6-30-15/3:00 

30 WESTERN ST A. DIS MOONEY 6-30-15/1 :45 0.83 0.83 0.58 MOONEY 6-30-15/3:00 
* LAB DISTILLED WATER QC MOONEY 6-16-15n:15 0.01 0.01 MOONEY 6-16-15/8:40 

Reportforrn2015, June2015 

Coliform 

Present/Absent 

A 

A 

A 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

Method Lauryl Tryptose 

MF/COLILERT 24 hr 48 hr bril. green EC 44.5c HPC 48 hrs 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

COLILERT 

0:4ml 

Printed on: 7/2/2015 



Monthly Well Production Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: I All wells 
System Name: 

Greater Augusta Utility District 
Select one 

Community System -+ • 
PWSID#: 90080 Non-transient Non-community -+ D 

Designated operator name and I Brian Tarbuck Transient Non-Community -+ D 
ME License #: 12026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbuck@g reateraug ustautilitydistrfct. org treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 
I 

Reporting a: month and year): 
I June -15 List any operation problems or comments: 

Signature: A � Date: July 7,2015 

( Daily water production (MG) ) 
Date Triangle South Brookside Sum Well Well Well 

1 0.59 1.20 0.00 1.78 
2 0.56 1.19 0.07 1.83 
3 0.54 1.18 0.26 1.99 
4 0.56 1.18 0.24 1.98 
5 0.64 1.15 0.49 2.28 
6 0.08 0.71 0.81 1.61 
7 0.01 1.18 0.77 1.96 
8 0.01 1.18 0.78 1.98 
9 0.42 1.15 0.71 2.28 

10 0.46 1.15 0.54 2.16 
11 0.47 1.15 0.54 2.16 
12 0.45 1.14 0.70 2.29 
13 0.13 1.15 0.73 2.02 
14 0.01 0.97 0.78 1.76 
15 0.20 1.17 0.74 2.11 
16 0.15 1.17 0.74 2.06 
17 0.10 1.18 0.69 1.96 
18 0.69 1.13 0.66 2.48 
19 0.09 1.16 0.75 2.00 
20 0.02 1.17 0.75 1.93 
21 0.02 1.17 0.52 1.71 
22 0.26 1.16 0.74 2.15 
23 0.16 1.16 0.74 2.06 
24 0.17 1.16 0.73 2.06 
25 0.21 1.15 0.73 2.10 
26 0.30 1.15 0.73 2.18 
27 0.32 1.15 0.53 1.99 
28 0.44 0.60 0.42 1.46 
29 0.41 1.15 0.72 2.28 
30 0.88 1.12 0.67 2.67 

Sum 9.35 33.63 18.29 61.27 

H: \Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports \2015 _monthly_ operating_reports.xlsx,J u ne2 



Monthly Operating Report System Information 

System Type - All GW systems Treatment plant/pump station: Triangle Station 
System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District Community water system 

PWSID#: 90080 
Designated operator name and Brian Tarbuck 
ME License #: 2026 List any new or changed system information (facilities, 

e-mail address: btarbuck@g reateraug ustautil it�d istrict. org treatments, sources, operators, address, tele, etc.): 

Reporting pza�earJ: I June -15 List any operational problems or comments: 

Signature: (/. {'-- Date: July 7, 2015 

Daily water production 
From table 

Chemical usage Ave free 
below: � chlorine 

Date Gallons Calc Hypo NaF 4 5 6 residual 

(MG D) pH r----+ gal gal lbs mg/L 

1 1.78 7.78 List units: 2 17 0 1.26 

2 1.83 7.82 (i.e. lbs, gal) 2 17 0 1.26 

3 1.99 7.86 7 17 0 1.29 

4 1.98 7.88 2 19 0 1.29 

5 2.28 7.87 2 19 100 1.32 

6 1.61 7.83 1 22 0 1.26 

7 1.96 7.88 1 15 0 1.33 

8 1.98 7.96 2 19 0 1.35 

9 2.28 7.75 1 19 100 1.30 

10 2.16 7.68 2 24 0 1.26 

11 2.16 7.71 1 19 0 1.26 

12 2.29 7.71 2 23 50 1.29 

13 2.02 7.75 1 20 0 1.28 

14 1.76 7.88 1 19 0 1.26 

15 2.11 8.12 1 16 50 1.34 

16 2.06 8.08 2 21 0 1.33 

17 1.96 7.92 2 19 0 1.28 

18 2.48 7.91 1 19 0 1.30 

19 2.00 7.96 1 21 100 1.34 

20 1.93 8.00 2 10 0 1.36 

21 1.71 8.17 1 15 0 1.35 

22 2.15 8.02 2 16 0 1.37 

23 2.06 8.19 0 23 0 1.41 

24 2.06 7.99 2 17 0 1.35 

25 2.10 8.04 1 17 200 1.36 

26 2.18 8.11 1 23 0 1.36 

27 1.99 8.08 2 18 0 1.32 

28 1.46 8.17 1 19 0 0.76 

29 2.28 8.06 2 14 0 1.33 

30 2.66 7.96 2 22 50 1.35 

Summary 61.27 7.94 50 559 650 0.76 
Sum Average (total) (total) (total) (total) (total) (total) (min.) 

Chemicals Used 
(report fluoride info on separate fluoride form) 

Number Chemical Name Purpose Chemical Strength 
1 Calciquest 75 I 25 calcium sequestration I Pb I Cu control 75% polyphosphate 
2 Sodium hypochlorite primary and secondary disinfection 12.50% 
3 Sodium fluoride fluoridation 
4 
5 
6 

Summary of Total Coliform Bacteria Rule- please continue to submit complete results 

Number of routine samples taken: 30 Number of repeat samples taken: 0 

Number of positive samples: 0 Average chlorine residual at sites: 1.01 

H: \Operations\ Water Treatment\ Wells\Reports\2015\State reports\2015 _monthly_ operati ng_reports.xlsx,Ju ne 



Monthly Operating Report 
System Type- All GW system 

Building 200 

. System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 

. Operator: · Ben Baker (Togus V.A. ) 
Operator license#: 3836 
Reporting Period: -J,JV\. e. ?..0 t S' 
Signature: '\�->"''" \3J_".�"-
Date Water Treated 1% 
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Monthly Operating Report 
· System Type- All GW system 

Building 206 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: 
Operator license #: 
Reporting Period: 
Signature: 

Date Water Treated 
Gallons 
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Chlorine (mg/L) 
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Monthly Operating Report 
System Type- All GW system 

Building 207 

System Name: Greater Augusta Utility District for Togus VA 
PWSID#: 90080 
Operator: Ben Baker {Togus V.A.) 

·Operator license#: 3836 
:Reporting Period: _;,n.#to'\\�� 'l,OJ r)'" 

&<""'' "� ffi.. · S ig �a tu re: 'f·:· ··�"'''"· \;rl'"'···"'-' 
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MAINE DRINKING WATER PROGRA.M 
TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA RESULTS 

Please read the sanrpliug instructions 011 the back o(tllis (ornt. Santp!e Collector 1nust till out shaded sections. 
For snza/1 water sytents taking less than 10 santples per lllOiltiz. 

Water Test Results for the Month: Year:-

Laboratory Information 

Syste1n's nan1e: Lab nan1e: 

Lab certification: 

Lab mgr. name: 

Lab phone#: 

Sample I Date & time I Laboratory Date & tiine Total Noncoliforn1 Fecal I EPA/STD 
# I collection samole was san1ple sample was Coliform count (Men1. coliform or Method 

ID # orocessed count filtration only) E. Coli (2) 

() 

I (we) understand this report will be submitted to the Al/aine Drinking Water Program. 
./1 

s mn p 1 er' s Signature: 1 ::,:<:::S4';{7.�:.'fl'l'",;':,::::jj .::/:: , Laboratory signature: �··�--] 
(1) Routine Compliance, Recheck, Operation & Maintenance, Raw Water, or Special Purpose .. 
(2) Fecal Coliform or E. Coli analysis must be performed on all Colifor�z positive samples. 

Rev: 
12/98 
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